State of Maryland its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attorney(s) in Fact, with
full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for andonits behalfas Surety, in general, any andall
bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed ‘Twenty Five Million Dollars
(__$25,000,000.00 _) for any single obligation.

The acknowledgment and execution ofsuch bond bythe said Attorneyin Fact shall be ax binding upon the Companyas if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged bythe regularly elected officers of the Company,

RLI Insurance Company andor Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company.